

Sensor Soap Dispenser

PHS250

Touchless, Automatic

Simple Instructions
Elegant Design
Easy To Use

250ml

4x AAA

Battery Included



EN HYGIENIC SENSOR SOAP DISPENSER STAINLESS STEEL

REMARKS

1. Keep the surface of the device clean. To avoid corrosion on the body of the device, regularly wipe it with a damp cloth.
2. Do not rinse the device with running water or soak it in water.
3. Do not expose the electronic components of the device to damage or drench, do not remove the cover of electronic devices, do not try to repair the device yourself.
4. Do not expose the infrared panel to direct sunlight.
5. When replacing the batteries, do not mix old and used batteries with new ones.
6. Remove the batteries from the device if it is not used for a long time.
7. Do not tilt the device excessively to avoid fluid spillage.
8. The soap dispenser should be placed vertically on a stable, horizontal surface.
9. The device is recommended for use in the kitchen and bathroom.
10. The dispenser is designed to dispense only standard liquid hand soap. Other types of liquids, such as foaming soap, or containing granules or other solids, may damage the dispensing nozzle.

OPERATION

1. Place the batteries (4 x AAA) in the compartment at the bottom of the device with the correct +/-polarity
2. Remove the top cover by turning it counterclockwise. Gently pull the cover to remove it. Fill the soap tank with solids-free soap to avoid clogging the device.
3. To turn on the device, press and hold the On / Off button for 1-2 seconds and repeat to turn it off.
4. To adjust the amount of soap dispensed, press the on / off button once and repeat until the desired liquid density is achieved. There are 3 levels of dosing soap density available.
6. Place your hand under the sensor (indicator light) to start dispensing the soap.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Material: ABS + 304 stainless steel

Dimensions: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maximum capacity: 250ml

Battery: 4x AAA 1.5V (included)

Weight: 319 g

PL AUTOMATYCZNY DOZOWNIK MYDŁA

UWAGI

1. Utrzymuj powierzchnię urządzenia w czystości. Aby uniknąć korozji na korpusie urządzenia, regularnie przecieraj go wilgotną ściereczką.
2. Nie sputkuj urządzenia wodą, nie zanurzaj go w wodzie.
3. Nie narażaj elektronicznych komponentów urządzenia na uszkodzenie lub zalanie, nie zdejmuj pokrywy, nie próbuj naprawiać urządzenia na własną rękę.
4. Nie wystawiaj panelu podczerwieni w urządzeniu na bezpośrednie działanie światła słonecznego.
5. Podczas wymiany baterii nie stosuj zamiennie starych, zużytych baterii z nowymi.
6. Wyjmij baterie z urządzenia jeśli nie jest ono używane przez dłuższy czas.
7. Nie przechylaj nadmiernie urządzenia, aby uniknąć wylania płynu.
8. Dozownik mydła należy umieszczać w pozycji pionowej na stabilnym, poziomym blacie.
9. Urządzenie zalecane jest do stosowania w kuchni i w łazience.
10. Dozownik przeznaczony jest do dozowania wyłącznie standardowego mydła w płynie do mycia rąk. Innego rodzaju płyny jak mydło w pianie lub zawierające granulki i inne elementy stałe mogą uszkodzić dyszę dozującą.

DZIAŁANIE

1. Umieść baterie (4 x AAA) w komorze znajdującej się w dolnej części urządzenia zgodnie z prawidłowymi biegunami +/-
2. Zdejmij górną pokrywę, obracając ją w kierunku przeciwnym do ruchu wskazówek zegara. Delikatnie pociągnij pokrywę, aby ją zdjąć. Napetnij zbiornik mydłem niezawierającym cząstek stałych aby uniknąć zatkania urządzenia.
3. Aby włączyć urządzenie, naciśnij i przytrzymaj przycisk włączania / wyłączenia przez 1-2 sekundy i powtórz, aby je wyłączyć.
4. Aby dostosować ilość dozowanego mydła, naciśnij raz przycisk włączania / wyłączenia i powtórz aż do uzyskania pożądanej gęstości płynu. Dostępne są 3 poziomy gęstości dozowanego mydła.
6. Umieść dłoń pod czujnikiem (wskaźnik świetlny), aby rozpocząć dozowanie mydła.

SPECYFIKACJA TECHNICZNA

Materiał: ABS + stal nierdzewna 304

Wymiary: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maksymalna pojemność: 250ml

Bateria: 4x AAA 1,5V (w zestawie)

Waga: 319 g

RO DOZATOR DE SĂPUN DIN OȚEL INOXIDABIL

OBSERVAȚII

1. mențineți suprafața dispozitivului curată. Pentru a evita coroziunea dispozitivului, ștergeți regulat cu o cârpă umedă.
2. Nu clătiți dispozitivul cu apă curentă și nu scufundați în apă.
3. Nu expuneți componentele electronice ale dispozitivului la deteriorări sau la umezire, nu scoateți capacul dispozitivelor electronice, nu încercați să reparați singur dispozitivul.
4. Nu expuneți panoul infraroșu la lumina directă a soarelui.
5. Când înlocuiți bateriile, nu amestecați bateriile vechi și uzate cu cele noi.
6. Scoateți bateriile de pe dispozitiv dacă nu utilizați pentru o perioadă mai lungă.
7. Nu înclinați dispozitivul pentru a evita scurgerea de lichid.
8. distribuitorul de săpun trebuie așezat vertical pe o suprafață orizontală și stabilă.
9. Dispozitivul este recomandat pentru utilizare în bucătărie și baie.
10. dispozitivul este conceput pentru a elibera doar săpun lichid standard pentru mâini. Alte tipuri de lichide, cum ar fi săpun spumant sau conținând granule sau alte solide, deteriorează duza de distribuire.

OPERAȚIUNI

1. Așezați bateriile (4 x AAA) în compartimentul din partea de jos a dispozitivului cu polaritatea corectă +/-
2. Scoateți capacul superior rotindu-l în sens invers acelor de ceasornic. Trageți ușor capacul pentru al scoate. Umpleți rezervorul de săpun cu săpun clasic pentru a evita înfundarea duzei.
3. Pentru a porni dispozitivul, apăsați și mențineți apăsat butonul On / Off timp de 1-2 secunde și repetați pentru a-l opri.
4. Pentru a regla cantitatea de săpun distribuită, apăsați butonul de pornire / oprire o dată și repetați până când se atinge cantitatea de săpun dorită. Sunt 3 niveluri de cantitate de dozare a.
6. Așezați mâna sub senzor (indicator luminos) pentru a începe distribuirea săpunului.

SPECIFICAȚII TEHNICE

Material: ABS + oțel inoxidabil 304

Dimensiuni: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Capacitate maximă: 250ml

Baterie: 4x AAA 1.5V (inclus)

Greutate: 319 g

CZ HYGIENICKÝ SENZOROVÝ DÁVKOVAČ MÝDLA NEREZOVÁ OCEL

POZNÁMKY

1. Udržujte povrch zařízení čistý. Abyste zabránili korozi na těle zařízení, pravidelně jej otírejte vlhkým hadříkem.
2. Neoplachujte zařízení tekoucí vodou ani jej neponořujte do vody.
3. Nevystavujte elektronické součásti zařízení poškození nebo promočení, ne-snímejte kryt elektronických zařízení, nepokoušejte se zařízení opravit sami.
4. Nevystavujte infračervený panel přímému slunečnímu záření.
5. Při výměně baterií nemíchejte staré a použité baterie s novými.
6. Pokud zařízení delší dobu nepoužíváte, vyjměte z něj baterie.
7. Nenaklánějte zařízení nadměrně, aby nedošlo k rozlití kapaliny.
8. Dávkovač mýdla by měl být umístěn svisele na stabilní vodorovný povrch.
9. Zařízení se doporučuje používat v kuchyni a koupelně.
10. Dávkovač je určen k dávkování pouze standardního tekutého mýdla na ruce. Jiné typy kapalin, jako je napěněné mýdlo, nebo obsahující granule nebo jiné pevné látky, mohou poškodit dávkovací trysku.

PROVOZ

1. Vložte baterie (4 x AAA) do přihrádky ve spodní části zařízení se správnou polaritou +/-
2. Sejměte horní kryt otočením proti směru hodinových ručiček. Opatrně zatáhněte za kryt a sejměte jej. Naplňte nádržku na mýdlo mýdlem neobsahujícím pevné látky, aby nedošlo k ucpání zařízení.
3. Chcete-li zařízení zapnout, stiskněte a podržte tlačítko zapnutí / vypnutí po dobu 1–2 sekund a opakovaním jej vypněte.
4. Chcete-li upravit množství dávkovaného mýdla, stiskněte jednou tlačítko zapnutí / vypnutí a opakujte, dokud nedosáhnete požadované hustoty kapaliny. K dispozici jsou 3 úrovně hustoty dávkování mýdla.
6. Položte ruku pod senzor (kontrolka) a začněte dávkovat mýdlo.

TECHNICKÉ SPECIFIKACE

Materiál: ABS + nerezová ocel 304

Rozměry: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maximální kapacita: 250 ml

Baterie: 4x AAA 1,5 V (součástí balení)

Hmotnost: 319g

SK HYGIENICKÝ SENZOROVÝ DÁVKOVAČ MYDLA NEREZOVÁ OCEĽ POZNÁMKY

1. Udržujte povrch zariadenia čistý. Aby ste zabránili korózii na tele zariadení, pravidelne ho utierajte vlhkou handričkou.
2. Neoplachujte zariadenie tečúcou vodou ani ho neponárajte do vody.
3. Nevystavujte elektronické súčasti zariadenia poškodenie alebo premočenie, neskladajte kryt elektronických zariadení, nepokúšajte sa zariadenie opraviť sami.
4. Nevystavujte infračervený panel priamemu slnečnému žiareniu.
5. Pri výmene batérií nemiešajte staré a použité batérie s novými.
6. Pokiaľ zariadenie dlhšiu dobu nepoužívate, vyberte z neho batérie.
7. Nenakláňajte zariadenie nadmerne, aby nedošlo k rozliatiu kvapaliny.
8. Dávkovač mydla by mal byť umiestnený zvisle na stabilný vodorovný povrch.
9. Zariadenie sa odporúča používať v kuchyni a kúpeľni.
10. Dávkovač je určený na dávkovanie iba štandardného tekutého mydla na ruky. Iné typy kvapalín, ako je napenené mydlo, alebo obsahujúce granule alebo iné pevné látky, môžu poškodiť dávkovacie trysku.

PREVÁDZKA

1. Vložte batérie (4 x AAA) do priehradky v spodnej časti zariadenia so správnou polaritou +/-
2. Odstráňte horný kryt otočením proti smeru hodinových ručičiek. Opatrne potiahnite kryt a odstráňte ho. Naplňte nádržku na mydlo mydlom neobsahujúcim pevnej látky, aby nedošlo k upchatiu zariadení.
3. Ak chcete zariadenie zapnúť, stlačte a podržte tlačidlo zapnutia / vypnutia po dobu 1-2 sekúnd a opakovaním ho vypnite.
4. Ak chcete upraviť množstvo dávkovaného mydla, stlačte raz tlačidlo zapnutia / vypnutia a opakujte, kým nedosiahnete požadovanej hustoty kvapaliny. K dispozícii sú 3 úrovne hustoty dávkovanie mydla.
6. Položte ruku pod senzor (kontrolka) a začnite dávkovať mydlo.

TECHNICKÉ ŠPECIFIKÁCIE

Materiál: ABS + nerezová oceľ 304

Rozmery: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maximálna kapacita: 250 ml

Batérie: 4x AAA 1,5 V (súčasťou balenia)

Hmotnosť: 319G

DE

Kommentare

1. Halten Sie die Oberfläche des Geräts sauber. Um Korrosion am Gehäuse des Geräts zu vermeiden, wischen Sie es regelmäßig mit einem feuchten Tuch ab.
2. Spülen Sie das Gerät nicht unter Fließwasser ab und trinken Sie es nicht in Wasser.
3. Schützen Sie die elektronischen Komponenten des Geräts vor Beschädigung oder Einweichen, entfernen Sie nicht die Abdeckung der elektronischen Geräte, versuchen Sie nicht, das Gerät zu reparieren.
4. Setzen Sie das Infrarotpanel nicht direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aus.
5. Beim Austausch von Batterien, verwechseln Sie nicht die alten, gebrauchten Batterien mit den neuen.
6. Entfernen Sie Batterien aus dem Gerät, wenn Sie sie lange Zeit nicht verwenden.
7. Neigen Sie das Gerät nicht zu stark, um das Auslaufen von Flüssigkeit zu vermeiden.
8. Stellen Sie den Seifenspender vertikal auf eine stabile, horizontale Oberfläche.
9. Das Gerät wird für den Einsatz in der Küche und im Bad empfohlen.
10. Der Spender ist so konzipiert, um er nur mit Standard Flüssighandseife zu benutzen. Andere Arten von Flüssigkeiten, wie z. B. Schäumende Seife oder mit Granulat und anderen Feststoffen, können die Dosierdüse beschädigen.

Inbetriebnahme

1. Legen Sie die Batterien (4 x AAA) im Fach an der Unterseite des Geräts mit der entsprechenden +/-Polarität
2. Entfernen Sie die obere Abdeckung, indem Sie sie gegen den Uhrzeigersinn drehen. Ziehen Sie den Deckel vorsichtig fest, um ihn zu entfernen. Füllen Sie den Seifenbehälter mit festfreier Seife, um eine Verstopfung des Geräts zu vermeiden.
3. Um das Gerät einzuschalten, halten Sie die On-/OFF-Taste 1-2 Sekunden lang gedrückt und wiederholen Sie für die Abschaltung.
4. Um die Menge an Seife einzustellen, die Sie servieren, drücken Sie einmal die ON-/OFF-Taste und wiederholen Sie es, bis Sie die gewünschte Flüssigkeitsdichte erreichen. Die Dosierseife ist in 3 verschiedene Dichten erhältlich.
5. Legen Sie Ihre Hände unter den Sensor (Kontrollleuchte), um mit der Ausgabe von Seife zu beginnen.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Material: ABS + 304 Edelstahl

Abmessungen: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maximale Kapazität: 250ml

Batterie: 4x AAA 1.5V (im Pack enthalten)

Gewicht: 319 g

ES SENSOR HIGIÉNICO DISPENSADOR DE JABÓN ACERO INOXIDABLE ES

OBSERVACIONES.

1. Mantenga limpia la superficie del dispositivo.
Para evitar la corrosión en el cuerpo del dispositivo, límpielo regularmente con un paño húmedo.
2. No enjuague el dispositivo con agua corriente ni lo sumerja en agua.
3. No exponga los componentes electrónicos del dispositivo a daños ni se empaquen, no retire la cubierta de los dispositivos electrónicos, no intente reparar el dispositivo usted mismo.
4. No exponga el panel de infrarrojos a la luz solar directa.
5. Cuando reemplace las baterías, no mezcle baterías viejas y usadas con nuevas.
6. Retire las baterías del dispositivo si no se usa durante un período prolongado.
7. No incline excesivamente el dispositivo para evitar derrames de líquidos.
8. El dispensador de jabón debe colocarse verticalmente sobre una superficie horizontal estable.
9. Se recomienda el uso del dispositivo en la cocina y el baño.
10. El dispensador está diseñado para dispensar únicamente jabón de manos líquido estándar.
Otros tipos de líquidos, como jabón espumoso o que contengan gránulos u otros sólidos, pueden dañar la boquilla dispensadora.

OPERACIÓN.

1. Coloque las baterías (4 x AAA) en el compartimiento en la parte inferior del dispositivo con la polaridad +/- correcta
2. Quite la cubierta superior girándola en sentido antihorario. Tire suavemente de la tapa para quitarla. Llene el tanque de jabón con jabón sin sólidos para evitar obstruir el dispositivo.
3. Para encender el dispositivo, mantenga presionado el botón de Encendido / Apagado durante 1-2 segundos y repita para apagarlo.
4. Para ajustar la cantidad de jabón dispensado, presione el botón de encendido / apagado una vez y repita hasta lograr la densidad de líquido deseada. Hay disponibles 3 niveles de dosificación de densidad de jabón.
6. Coloque su mano debajo del sensor (luz indicadora) para comenzar a dispensar el jabón.

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS.

Material: ABS + acero inoxidable 304

Dimensiones: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Capacidad máxima: 250 ml

Batería: 4 pilas AAA de 1,5 V (incluidas)

Peso: 319 g

EE SEEBI DOSAATOR)

MÄRKUSED

1. Hoidke seadme pind puhtana. Seadme korrosiooni vältimiseks pühkige seda regulaarselt niiske lapiga
2. Ärge loputage seadet voolava veega ega niisutage seda veega.
3. Ärge laske seadme elektroonilisi komponente kahjustada ega märjaks saada, ärge eemaldage elektroonikaseadmete katet, ärge proovige seadet ise parandada.
4. Ärge jätke infrapunapaneeli otsese päikesevalguse kätte.
5. Patareide vahetamisel ärge segage vanu ja kasutatud patareid uutega.
6. Eemaldage patareid seadmest, kui seda pikka aega ei kasutata.
7. Vedeliku lekke vältimiseks ärge kallutage seadet liigselt.
8. Seebidosaator tuleks asetada vertikaalselt stabiilsele horisontaalsele pinnale.
9. Seadet on soovitatav kasutada köögis ja vannitoas.
10. Dosaator on mõeldud ainult tavalise vedelseebi väljastamiseks. Muud tüüpi vedelikud, näiteks vahutav seep, graanuleid või muid tahkeid aineid, võivad väljastusdüüsi kahjustada.

KUIDAS TOIMIB?

1. Asetage patareid (4 x AAA) seadme põhjas olevasse lahtrisse õige +/- polarisusega
2. Eemaldage pealne kate, keerates seda vastupäeva. Tõmmake kaas eemaldamiseks ettevaatlikult. Seadme ummistumise vältimiseks täitke seebimahuti tahke aine vaba seebiga.
3. Seadme sisselülitamiseks hoidke nuppu On / Off 1–2 sekundit all ja korrake selle väljalülitamiseks.
4. Väljastatud seebi koguse reguleerimiseks vajutage üks kord sisse / välja nuppu ja korrake, kuni saavutatakse soovitud vedeliku tihedus. Saadaval on 3 doseerimisseebi tihedust.
6. Asetage käsi seebi väljastamise alustamiseks anduri (märgutule) alla.

TEHNILISED SPETSIFIKATSIOONID

Materjal: ABS + 304 roostevaba teras

Mõõtmed: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maksimaalne maht: 250ml

Aku: 4x AAA 1.5V (kaasas)

Kaalt: 319 g

FR DISTRIBUTEUR DE SAVON HYGIENIQUE À CAPTEUR EN ACIER INOXYDABLE

REMARQUES

1. Gardez la surface de l'appareil propre. Pour éviter la corrosion sur le corps de l'appareil, essuyez-le régulièrement avec un chiffon humide.
2. Ne rincez pas l'appareil à l'eau courante et ne le trempez pas dans l'eau.
3. N'exposez pas les composants électroniques de l'appareil à des dommages ou à une trempe, ne retirez pas le couvercle des appareils électroniques, n'essayez pas de réparer l'appareil vous-même.
4. N'exposez pas le panneau infrarouge à la lumière directe du soleil.
5. Lors du remplacement des piles, ne mélangez pas des piles anciennes et usagées avec des piles neuves.
6. Retirez les piles de l'appareil s'il n'est pas utilisé pendant une longue période.
7. Ne pas incliner excessivement l'appareil pour éviter tout déversement de liquide.
8. Le distributeur de savon doit être placé verticalement sur une surface horizontale stable.
9. L'appareil est recommandé pour une utilisation dans la cuisine et la salle de bain.
10. Le distributeur est conçu pour distribuer uniquement du savon liquide pour les mains standard. D'autres types de liquides, tels que du savon moussant, ou contenant des granulés ou d'autres solides, peuvent endommager la buse de distribution.

OPÉRATION

1. Placez les piles (4 x AAA) dans le compartiment au bas de l'appareil en respectant la polarité +/-
2. Retirez le capot supérieur en le tournant dans le sens antihoraire. Tirez doucement sur le couvercle pour le retirer. Remplissez le réservoir de savon avec du savon sans matières solides pour éviter de boucher l'appareil.
3. Pour allumer l'appareil, maintenez le bouton Marche / Arrêt enfoncé pendant 1 à 2 secondes et répétez l'opération pour l'éteindre.
4. Pour ajuster la quantité de savon distribuée, appuyez une fois sur le bouton marche / arrêt et répétez jusqu'à ce que la densité de liquide souhaitée soit atteinte. Il existe 3 niveaux de densité de savon de dosage disponibles.
6. Placez votre main sous le capteur (voyant lumineux) pour commencer à distribuer le savon.

SPÉCIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Matériel: ABS + acier inoxydable 304

Dimensions: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Capacité maximale: 250 ml

Batterie: 4x AAA 1.5V (inclus)

Poids: 319 g

GR ΑΙΣΘΗΤΗΡΑΣ ΣΑΠΟΥΝΙ DYSPENSER ΑΝΟΞΕΙΔΩΤΟ ΧΑΛΥΒΑ ΠΑΡΑΤΗΡΗΣΕΙΣ

1. Διατηρήστε την επιφάνεια της συσκευής καθαρή. Για να αποφύγετε τη διάβρωση στο σώμα της συσκευής, σκουπίστε τακτικά με ένα υγρό πανί.
2. Μην ξεπλύνετε τη συσκευή με τρεχούμενο νερό και μην τη βυθίζετε σε νερό.
3. Μην εκθέτετε τα ηλεκτρονικά εξαρτήματα της συσκευής σε βλάβη ή διαβροχή, μην αφαιρείτε το κάλυμμα των ηλεκτρονικών συσκευών, μην προσπαθείτε να επισκευάσετε τη συσκευή μόνοι σας.
4. Μην εκθέτετε το υπέρυθρο πλαίσιο σε άμεσο ηλιακό φως.
5. Κατά την αντικατάσταση των μπαταριών, μην αναμιγνύετε παλιές και χρησιμοποιημένες μπαταρίες με καινούργιες.
6. Αφαιρέστε τις μπαταρίες από τη συσκευή εάν δεν χρησιμοποιείται για μεγάλο χρονικό διάστημα.
7. Μην γέρνετε τη συσκευή υπερβολικά για να αποφύγετε τη διαρροή υγρών.
8. Ο διανεμητής σαπουνιού πρέπει να τοποθετείται κάθετα σε σταθερή, οριζόντια επιφάνεια.
9. Η συσκευή συνιστάται για χρήση στην κουζίνα και στο μπάνιο.
10. Ο διανομέας έχει σχεδιαστεί για τη διανομή μόνο τυπικού υγρού σαπουνιού. Άλλοι τύποι υγρών, όπως αφρώδες σαπούνι, ή που περιέχουν κόκκους ή άλλα στερεά, μπορεί να προκαλέσουν βλάβη στο ακροφύσιο διανομής.

ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΙΑ

1. Τοποθετήστε τις μπαταρίες (4 x AAA) στο διαμέρισμα στο κάτω μέρος της συσκευής με τη σωστή πολικότητα +/-
2. Αφαιρέστε το πάνω κάλυμμα γυρίζοντάς το αριστερόστροφα. Τραβήξτε απαλά το κάλυμμα για να το αφαιρέσετε. Γεμίστε το δοχείο σαπουνιού με σαπούνι χωρίς στερεά για να αποφύγετε το φράξιμο της συσκευής.
3. Για να ενεργοποιήσετε τη συσκευή, πατήστε και κρατήστε πατημένο το κουμπί On / Off για 1-2 δευτερόλεπτα και επαναλάβετε για να την απενεργοποιήσετε.
4. Για να ρυθμίσετε την ποσότητα σαπουνιού που διανέμεται, πατήστε το κουμπί on / off μία φορά και επαναλάβετε μέχρι να επιτευχθεί η επιθυμητή πυκνότητα υγρού. Υπάρχουν 3 επίπεδα πυκνότητας σαπουνιού δόσης.
6. Τοποθετήστε το χέρι σας κάτω από τον αισθητήρα (ενδεικτική λυχνία) για να ξεκινήσετε τη διανομή του σαπουνιού.

ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ

Υλικό: ABS + 304 ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι
Διαστάσεις: 110 x 63 x 193 mm
Μέγιστη χωρητικότητα: 250ml
Μπαταρία: 4x AAA 1.5V (περιλαμβάνεται)
Βάρος: 319 g

HU HIGIÉNIKUS SENSOR SZAPPAN DISZPENSER ROZSDAMENTES ACÉL

Megjegyzések

1. Tartsa tisztán a készülék felületét. A készülék testén lévő korrózió elkerülése érdekében rendszeresen törölje le nedves ruhával.
2. Ne öblítse le a készüléket folyó alatt, és ne áztassa vízbe.
3. Óvja a készülék elektronikus alkatrészeit a sérülésektől vagy beázástól, ne távolítsa el az elektronikus eszközök fedelét, ne próbálja meg megjavítani az eszközt.
4. Ne tegye ki az infravörös panelt közvetlen napfénynek.
5. Az elemek cseréjekor ne keverje össze a régi, használt elemeket az újakkal.
6. Távolítsa el az elemeket a készülékből, ha hosszú ideig nem használja.
7. Ne döntse meg túlzottan a készüléket, hogy elkerülje a folyadék kiömlését.
8. A szappanadagolót függőlegesen, stabil, vízszintes felületen kell helyezni.
9. A készülék használata a konyhában és a fürdőszobában ajánlott.
10. Az adagolót úgy tervezték, hogy csak szabványos folyékony kézi szappant adagoljon. Más típusú folyadékok, mint például a habzó szappan, vagy amelyek granulátumot és más szilárd anyagot tartalmaznak, károsíthatják az adagoló fűvókát.

Beüzemelés

1. Helyezze az elemeket (4 x AAA) a készülék alján lévő rekeszbe a megfelelő +/- polaritással
2. Távolítsa el a felső fedelet az óramutató járásával ellentétes irányba forgatva. Óvatosan húzza meg a fedelet, hogy eltávolítsa. Töltse fel a szappantartályt szilárd anyagoktól mentes szappannal, hogy elkerülje a készülék eltömődését.
3. A készülék bekapcsolásához nyomja meg és tartsa lenyomva az ON / OFF gombot 1-2 másodpercig, és ismétlje meg a kikapcsoláshoz.
4. Az adagolt szappan mennyiségének beállításához egyszer nyomja meg az ON / OFF gombot, és ismétlje meg, amíg el nem éri a kívánt folyadéksűrűséget. Az adagolászappan 3 sűrűségben érhető el.
6. Helyezze a kezét az érzékelő alá (jelzőfény), hogy elkezdje adagolni a szappant.

MŰSZAKI ADATOK

Anyaga: ABS + 304 rozsdamentes acél

Méretetek: 110 x 63 x 193 mm

Maximális kapacitás: 250ml

Akkumulátor: 4x AAA 1,5V (tartozék)

Súly: 319 g

RU БЕСКОНТАКТНЫЙ ДАТЧИК ГИГИЕНИЧЕСКИЙ ДОЗАТОР ДЛЯ МЫЛА

ЗАМЕЧАНИЯ

1. Держите поверхность устройства в чистоте, регулярно протирайте влажной тканью.
2. Не промывайте устройство проточной водой и не замачивайте в воде.
3. Не подвергайте электронные компоненты устройства повреждениям или намоканию, не снимайте крышки электронных устройств, не пытайтесь отремонтировать устройство самостоятельно.
4. Не подвергайте инфракрасную панель воздействию прямых солнечных лучей.
5. При замене батарей не смешивайте старые и использованные батарейки с новыми.
6. Выньте батарейки из устройства, если оно не используется долгое время.
7. Не наклоняйте устройство слишком сильно, чтобы не пролить жидкость.
8. Дозатор мыла следует размещать вертикально на устойчивой горизонтальной поверхности.
9. Устройство рекомендовано для использования на кухне и в ванной.
10. Диспенсер предназначен для выдачи только стандартного жидкого мыла для рук. Жидкости других типов, такие как пенящееся мыло или содержащие гранулы или другие твердые вещества, могут повредить дозирующую насадку.

РАБОТА

1. Отвинтите нижнюю прозрачную мыльницу против часовой стрелки и отложите ее в сторону.
2. Снимите крышку со средней непрозрачной части устройства и поместите батарейки (4 x AA) в батарейный отсек, соблюдая полярность +/-, закройте крышку, чтобы защитить батарейный отсек.
3. Наполните прозрачный резервуар мылом без частиц, чтобы не засорить устройство, и снова прикрутите его к средней части устройства (с ранее установленными батареями).
4. Чтобы включить устройство, нажимайте кнопку включения / выключения, пока не загорится зеленый свет. Снова нажмите кнопку - красный свет означает, что устройство выключено.
5. Поместите руку под датчик (световой индикатор) на расстоянии примерно 4 см, чтобы начать автоматическую дозировку мыла. Белый свет указывает на низкий уровень жидкости в баке для мыла - его необходимо долить.
6. Мигающий красный свет указывает на низкий уровень заряда батареи. Батареи необходимо заменить.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Материал: АБС-пластик

Размеры: 85 x 85 x 200 мм

Максимальная емкость: 250 мл

Батарея: 4 x AA 1,5 В (в комплекте)

Вес: 280 г

Producer: **PLATINET S.A.**
30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL
www.platinet.eu

Importator: **PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL**
077065 CORBEANCA, JUD ILFOV
str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO
tel.: 0 742 233 799, officero@platinet.eu
www.platinet.eu

